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2 

No. (S/Sh./Ms.) 

3 

4 

5 

Consequent upon Office Order No. 68/2025 dated 04.04.2025 and Office Order No. 
72/2025 dated 21.04.2025, both issued by the Under Secretary, Government of India, 
Directorate of Revenue, Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs, New Delhi underF. No. 
22013/01/2025-Ad.II, the following transfers and postings in the grade of Deputy/Assistant 
Commissioner is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders: -

6 

7 

9 

11 

12 

f4T & TT G dd HAT hT/ Customs, Central Goods and Services Tax HS gaa, O/ Meerut Zone, Meerut. Opp. CCS University, Mangal Pandey Nagar, Meerut-250004(UP) Tel: 0121-2769785(O), 2762527(F) É-mail: ccu-cexmeerut(@nic.in 

Name of the officer 

Khushb0o Oberoi 

Rahul Kumar 

Agrawal 
Kaushal Kumar 

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO. 09 /2025 DATED 22.04.2025 

Ram Gopal Sagar 

JK Saxena 

8 Krishan Kumar 

Inderjeet 

Rajesh Malhotra 

10 Jogendra Kumar 

Bijender Singh 

Rajnish 

HTN 

Mahesh Kumar 

far He4/ Ministry of Finance 

HU HItd 1TU/Office of the Chief Commissioner 

Atul Kumar 

IFa faT/ Department of Revenue 

DGHRD/AC-DC/74/2025 Dated 22.04.2025 

HROR/Govt. Of India 

Batch/ 
Employee 
Code 

2023/12919 
2023/12944 

2020/9585 

2023/12744 

2023/10660 
2023/10772 

2023/10661 

2023/11423 

2016/8563 

2020/9675 

2020/9670 

2023/10918 

Designation From 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

DC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

On joining 

On joining 

UOP 

UOP 

UOP 

CGST Meerut 

CGST Meerut 

CGST Meerut 

CGST Meerut 

CGST Meerut 

CGST Meerut 

CGST Noida 

To 

CGST 

Ghaziabad 

CGST G.B. 

Nagar 
Audit Noida 

CGST Meerut 

Audit Noida 

Audit 

Dehradun 
CGST 

Dehradun 
Audit Meerut 

Audit Noida 

Audit Meerut 

Appeals 
Meerut 

CCo 
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13 Dilip Kumar Thakur 2018/9031 

14 Thalathoty Bulli 

15 Vinay Sahu 

16 Siya Ram Meena 

17 

18 

20 

21 

19 Prabhat Kumar 

22 

Babu 

Rajat Malhotra 

28 

29 

Jang Bahadur Singh2023/11683 

| Veeraswamy 

23 Sumitabh Mohan 
Dayal 

Praveen Srivastava 

24 Narsingh Bahadur 

Surendran 

25 Deepak Kumar 
Sharma 

32 

Chakrapani 

26 Lalit Mohan 

33 

27 Jagdish Prasad 
Meena 

Arun Kumar 

30 Deepak Rai 

Manoj Kumar 

31 Ashwani Sharma 

Mishrilal Meena 

Harsh Kakar 

2023/11266 

34 Umesh Sharma 

2023/12777 

2023/10973 

2023/10593 

2023/11643 

2023/11436 

2020/9558 

2023/11585 

2023/11365 

2020/9587 

2023/11168 

2017/7775 

2020/10079 

2023/12579 

2023/12464 

2023/12663 

2023/11904 

2023/12185 

2020/12892 

2020/9527 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

DC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

CGST Noida 

CGST Noida 

CGST Noida 

CGST G.B. 

Nagar 
CGST G.B. 

Nagar 
CGST G.B. 

Nagar 
CGST G.B. 

Nagar 
CGST 

Dehradun 
CGST 

Dehradun 
CGST 

Dehradun 

CGST 

Dehradun 

CGST 

Ghaziabad 

CGST 

Ghaziabad 

Audit Meerut 

Audit Meerut 

Audit Meerut 

Audit Meerut 

Audit Meerut 

Appeals Noida 

Appeals 
Meerut 

Appeals 
Dehradun 

Noida Customs 

Appeals Noida 

CGST G.B. 

Nagar 
CGST G.B. 

Nagar 
Noida Customs 

Noida Customs 

CGST Noida 

CGST 

Dehradun 

Appeals 
Dehradun 
Noida Customs 

CGST Meerut 

CGST Meerut 

Audit Meerut 

CCO 

Appeals 
Meerut 

CGST Noida 

CGST Meerut 

CGST Meerut 

Noida Customs 

Noida Customs 

CGST Meerut 

CGST 

Ghaziabad 

CGST G.B. 
Nagar 
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35 

36 

3. 

S.K. Deepan 

38 

Sunil Tandon 

37 Vasudeva Murthy 
CR 

Amit Kumar 

39 Ramesh Kumar 

Vyas 

2023/10656 

2023/10915 

2023/11320 

2023/11637 

2020/9674 

AC 

AC 

C. No.I(3)Cco/MRT/ADMN/Group-A/02/2025/, 

AC 

Copy for information and necessary action to: -

AC 

AC 

Noida Customs 

Noida Customs 

7. Notice Board/Guard File. 

38 S/L 

Noida Customs CGST G.B. 
Nagar 

CCO 

2. Specific postings/ charges in respect of the Dy./ Assistant Commissioners will be decided 
by the concerned Pr. Commissioner/ Commissioner, in terms of Guidelines issued vide 
Transfer/ Placement Guidelines 2018, for Indian Revenue Service (C&IT officers issued by the Board vide F. No. A 22011/07/2018/Ad. II dated 12.04.2018 as well as various instructions issued by the Board and Directorate General of Vigilance, CBIC, New Delhi regarding posting in 
sensitive/non sensitive charge. 

CGST Meerut 

Noida Customs CGST 

The above officers may be relieved by the concerned Pr. Commissioner/ Commissioner 
by 02.05.2025 so as to join their new place of posting immediately. The compliance in respect 
of relieving/ joining of the above oficers may be sent to this office by 16.05.2025. 

CGST Noida 

4. The officers (UOP) who have joined CCO, Meerut, stand relieved w.e.f. today i.e. 
22.04.20245 (A/N). 

5. This issues with approval of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central GST, Meerut 
Zone, Meerut. 

Dehradun 
Noida Customs 

Dated: 

1. PA to the Chief Commissioner, Customs & CGST, Meerut Zone, Meerut 

Joint Commissioner (CC0) 

22.04.2025 

2. The Additional Director General (HRM-I/HRM-I), DGHRD, CBIC, New Delhi 
3. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner (ALL), Customs & CGST, Meerut Zone 

4. The U.S. (Ad.II), CBIC, New Delhi 
5. The CA0/ PAO/ACA0/Supdt. (Vig)/(Est.), Customs & CGST, Meerut (ALL), Meerut. 
6. The Officer concerned 

Joint Commissione (CÒ0) 
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